

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1920 OF 2026

Narandas Amratlal Sejpal

....PETITIONER

V/S

M/s. New Dholera Shipping And Trading Co Ltd
And Ors

RESPONDENT

Mr.Onkar Gawade for Petitioner

Mr.Gaurav Joshi,Sr. Adv. a/w. Piyush Raheja, Sharad Bansal,

Sahil Gandhi, Triveni Jawale, Darshil Desai i/b. Markand

Gandhi and Co. for R.No.1.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J**

DATE : 25th February, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. 11/03/2026 , . Ad-interim / relief or interim relief,if any granted
earlier will continue to operating till next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)